

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	RPL Utility, LLC 36233 Rosewood Rd Minden, IA 51553		L.G. Roloff Construction Co, Inc. 10204 S 152 Omaha, NE 68138		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		Neuvirth Constrction, Inc. 7386 County Rd P35 Blair, NE 68008	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	42,410.80	42,410.80	35,000.00	35,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	6,972.59	6,972.59
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,316	LF	56.46	130,761.36	68.50	158,646.00	68.00	157,488.00	56.56	130,992.96
3	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,936	LF	54.07	104,679.52	62.50	121,000.00	68.00	131,648.00	46.56	90,140.16
4	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE (INTERNAL)	28	VF	275.05	7,701.40	165.00	4,620.00	205.00	5,740.00	131.92	3,693.76
5	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (13)	167	VF	738.16	123,272.72	650.00	108,550.00	630.00	105,210.00	742.73	124,035.91
6	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	463.27	463.27	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	532.59	532.59
7	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	1,465.08	1,465.08	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,406.83	2,406.83
8	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ROCK (3" CLEAN) TRENCH STABILIZATION	40	TN	54.71	2,188.40	57.50	2,300.00	54.00	2,160.00	56.65	2,266.00
9	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	150	SY	4.01	601.50	4.50	675.00	6.00	900.00	5.99	898.50
10	CONSTRUCT TYPE "B" RIPRAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	60	TN	79.02	4,741.20	84.00	5,040.00	86.00	5,160.00	99.02	5,941.20
11	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	130	SY	5.42	704.60	5.00	650.00	6.00	780.00	8.83	1,147.90
12	SEED DISTURBED AREAS, TYPE "B"	1	AC	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,629.42	8,629.42
13	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1	EA	3,252.70	3,252.70	7,265.00	7,265.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,103.00	11,103.00
14	BARRICADING	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,046.05	3,046.05
15	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	2,666	CY	5.77	15,382.82	6.50	17,329.00	7.50	19,995.00	8.40	22,394.40
16	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	7,997	SY	56.89	454,949.33	62.00	495,814.00	61.00	487,817.00	73.53	588,019.41
17	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	113	LF	11.99	1,354.87	10.00	1,130.00	3.40	384.20	12.01	1,357.13
18	REMOVE TEMPORARY TURN AROUND	141	SY	11.00	1,551.00	8.20	1,156.20	10.00	1,410.00	56.30	7,938.30
19	REMOVE 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	83	SY	11.00	913.00	8.70	722.10	12.50	1,037.50	204.37	16,962.71
20	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER SECTION, FULL DEPTH SAW-CUT	32	LF	15.40	492.80	17.00	544.00	3.50	112.00	12.01	384.32
21	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	12	EA	55.00	660.00	22.00	264.00	135.00	1,620.00	79.74	956.88
22	REMOVE RIPRAP	42	TN	22.68	952.56	10.00	420.00	40.00	1,680.00	32.82	1,378.44
23	CONSTRUCT STREET SIGN POST	2	EA	275.00	550.00	163.00	326.00	200.00	400.00	172.35	344.70
24	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGNS	4	EA	165.00	660.00	163.00	652.00	200.00	800.00	153.30	613.20
25	ADJUST UTILITY MANHOLE TO GRADE	12	EA	466.51	5,598.12	440.00	5,280.00	300.00	3,600.00	257.94	3,095.28
26	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	24	EA	46.24	1,109.76	9.50	228.00	9.50	228.00	10.10	242.40
27	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2,316	LF	1.10	2,547.60	1.00	2,316.00	1.05	2,431.80	1.01	2,339.16
28	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	115	LF	71.45	8,216.75	69.50	7,992.50	63.00	7,245.00	65.89	7,577.35
29	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,366	LF	85.67	117,025.22	90.00	122,940.00	84.00	114,744.00	93.75	128,062.50
30	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, CLASS III D(0.01 1,350)	683	LF	140.77	96,145.91	154.00	105,182.00	157.00	107,231.00	152.97	104,478.51
31	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	13	VF	\$1,243.61	16,166.93	1,165.00	15,145.00	1,100.00	14,300.00	1,226.43	15,943.59
32	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	16	VF	\$1,377.51	22,040.16	1,590.00	25,440.00	1,300.00	20,800.00	1,410.17	22,562.72
33	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$4,992.58	4,992.58	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,481.30	3,481.30
34	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	4	EA	\$5,833.00	23,332.00	5,135.00	20,540.00	5,250.00	21,000.00	7,249.19	28,996.76
35	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	3	EA	\$6,273.00	18,819.00	5,135.00	15,405.00	5,600.00	16,800.00	12,910.99	38,732.97
36	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	1	EA	\$6,713.00	6,713.00	8,025.00	8,025.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,922.57	12,922.57
37	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$11,340.00	22,680.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	13,534.30	27,068.60
38	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	9	EA	\$137.72	1,239.48	150.00	1,350.00	125.00	1,125.00	117.70	1,059.30
39	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$463.27	463.27	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	589.83	589.83
40	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	\$25,000	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE)							\$1,352,446.80		\$1,357,546.50		\$1,454,309.20

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: May, 2023

Est Start Date: June, 2023